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HR 704
SAFE for America Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Feb 15, 2011
Current Status: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 185.
Latest Action: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 185.  (Nov 10, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/704 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/704
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/704
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000289


Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 15, 2011

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Feb 15, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 28, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Feb 28, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Apr 1, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Hayworth, Nan A. S. [R-NY-19] R · NY Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 14, 2011

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI May 10, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS May 23, 2011

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA May 26, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jul 11, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Jul 28, 2011

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Aug 1, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Sep 9, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Apr 5, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Nov 10, 2011) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Security and Fairness Enhancement for America Act of 2011 or SAFE for America Act - Amends the Immigration and

Nationality Act to eliminate the diversity immigrant program.

Actions Timeline

Nov 10, 2011: Reported by the Committee on Judiciary. H. Rept. 112-275.
Nov 10, 2011: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 185.
Jul 20, 2011: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 20, 2011: Ordered to be Reported by the Yeas and Nays: 19 - 11.
Apr 5, 2011: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Feb 28, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration Policy and Enforcement.
Feb 15, 2011: Introduced in House
Feb 15, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E227-228)
Feb 15, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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